Carolina Selectsite Fund. 18 

"SECTION 11.12.(e)  Allocation. – EDPNC shall allocate monies in the Fund on the 19 

following basis: 20 

(1) Unspent funds transferred pursuant to subsection (a) of this section shall be 21 

used On a biennial basis, no more than one hundred fifty thousand dollars 22 

($150,000) shall be used for engaging a national site selection firm through a 23 

competitive bid process to produce a biennial report identifying and 24 

evaluating 15 10 new selectsites for preferred development and marketing, of 25 

which seven five must be less than 500 acres and of which an additional two 26